FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TR

101362529

ILY

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02029 1 L Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.1.00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JEC Acquisition Corporation	Name: Easy Auger, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation –	Street Address: 810 East St. Paul Street
☐ Other	City: Litchfield State: MN ZIP 55355
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State Market Area
Execution Date(s): January 14, 2000	Other 5
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark No(s)
A. Trademark Application No(s).	1,957,881
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 20094/201	Deposit account number:
	15-0627 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alap D. Kamrath April 28, 2000	
Alan D. Kamrath Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

05/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000021 1957881

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TC2: 406505 v01 04/04/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JEC Acquisition Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 850 Florida Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark EASY AUGER, U.S. Registration No. 1,957,881 in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, Easy Auger, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 810 East St. Paul Street, Litchfield, Minnesota 55355 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark EASY AUGER, U.S. Registration No. 1,957,881 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

JEC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Bv:

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

John E. Carroll, Jr.

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0277